Trade payables (3,923) (2,946) (11,025) (2,159) (1,680) (2,061)

5,966 1,591 (3,608) (1,619) (1,375) 1,512

Webjet Limited
And Controlled Entities

Notes to the financial statements

49

31.  Financial instruments (cont’d)

(d)  Market risk (cont’d)

The following tables details the Consolidated Entity’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the Australian dollar against
the relevant currencies. 10% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management
personnel and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. The
sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the
period end for a 10% change in foreign currency rates. A positive number below indicates an increase in profit and other equity
where the Australian dollar strengthens 10% against the relevant currency. For a 10% weakening of the Australian dollar
against the relevant currency, there would be a comparable impact on the profit and other equity, and the balances below would
be negative.

2014 USD
($‘000)

SGD
($’000)

HKD
($‘000)

AED
($‘000)

EUR
($’000)

Other
($’000)

Profit or  loss 1,589 18 169 (33) (293) 77
Other equity - - - - - -

2013 USD
($‘000)

SGD
($’000)

HKD
($‘000)

AED
($‘000)

EUR
($’000)

Other
($’000)

Profit or  loss 597 159 (361) (162) (138) 151
Other equity - - - - - -

(ii) Interest Rates
The Consolidated Entity does not hedge its exposure to interest rate movements and does not invest in fixed interest financial
instruments.  At 30 June 2014 it had $51.8M (2013: $66.8M) in cash and deposits.  The average interest rate on all deposits for
2014 was 3.72% (2013: 4.04%).

Interest received for the Consolidated Entity for 2014 was $0.8M. A table showing the sensitivity of this number to interest rate
movements is detailed below.

Average Interest Rates

Income
($000)

Variance to
actual
($’000)

4.72% (+1.0%) 999 212
4.22% (+0.5%) 893 106
3.72%  Actual 787 -
3.22% (-0.5%) 681 (106)
2.72% (-1.0%) 575 (212)

Management has considered that both a positive and negative 1% variance is sufficient to illustrate the potential variations in
interest income.

(e)  Credit risk management
Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to the
Consolidated Entity.  The Consolidated Entity has adopted a policy of only dealing with parties considered to be creditworthy.
The Consolidated Entity does not require collateral in respect of financial assets.  The Consolidated Entity exposure and the
credit ratings of its counterparties are continuously monitored.  The Consolidated Entity measures credit risk on a fair value